

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

F/SECOND APPEAL NO. 57 of 2018

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2 of 2018**

=====

PATEL RAMANBHAI MATHURBHAI

Versus

GOVINDBHAI CHHOTABHAI PATEL

=====

Appearance:

MR CHIRAG B PATEL(3679) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 21/06/2018

ORAL ORDER

Office objections be removed within two weeks from today, failing which, the matters shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J)

CHANDRESH