

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 57 of 2018
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2018
In
R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 57 of 2018

=====

VINNAY NANUBHAI PATEL

Versus

DAHAYABHAI SHYAMALDAS PATEL & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 22/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Hriday Buch, learned counsel seeks time. At his request,
the matter is adjourned to **15th September 2022.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL