

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 57 of 2018

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 57 of 2018**

=====

VINNAY NANUBHAI PATEL

Versus

DAHAYABHAI SHYAMALDAS PATEL & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MRS NISHA M PARIKH(2397) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hriday Buch for respondent
No.2 is absent.

In the interest of justice, list the matter on
28.04.2026.

MAYA

(D. M. DESAI,J)